

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17300-17303/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in CWP No. 1197/2010 with NOM No. 100/2010 & CWP No. 1604/2009 with NOM No. 71/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FORWARD MARKETS COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Arijit Maitra, Adv.
 Mr.Sugam Seth, Adv.
 [for respondent no.1 - CERC]

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.
[for respondent no.2]

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
[for respondent no.3]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

2

Shri Saurabh Mishra, Shri Pratap Venugopal and Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 respectively.

List along with Civil Appeal Nos.5290-5291/2011 and Civil Appeal Nos.5292-5295/2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master