

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
17300-17303/2011

No(s).

FORWARD MARKETS COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among six common respondents herein, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Notice of alternative arrangement afresh has been issued qua respondent no.3.

For respondent nos. 4 and 6 also, petitioner has to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 29.10.2015.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.22

12:27:44 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar