

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17300-17303/2011

FORWARD MARKETS COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit, the same has not been filed. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement to be issued in respect of Respondent No. 3.

Last opportunity for taking fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 within three weeks time is granted and notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar