

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6  
(Application for substitution of the name of respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5290-91 of 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4

(Application for substitution of the name of respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5292-5295 of 2011

POWER EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

FORWARD MARKETS COMMISSION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) Nos. 14990-991 of 2011 with connected SLP(C) Nos. 15253-15256 of 2011 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.**

**Issue notice on the appellant's prayer for interim relief.**

**Reply be filed within two weeks.**

**List the cases on 25.07.2011 for consideration of stay. "**

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice on the application for stay.**

**Shri Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in C.A. Nos.5292-5295 of 2011 requests and we allow his client two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit."**

It is submitted that Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate has filed separate applications for substitution of the name of respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5290-91 of 2011

and for respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5292-5293 of 2011 and respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5294-95 of 2011 from “Forward Markets Commission” with the name of “Securities and Exchange Board of India”. The same are registered as ..2/-

-2-

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6 and Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 to 4 respectively.

Service is complete on all the Respondents in both the matters as they are represented through their respective advocates.

The applications for substitution in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this report.

Dated this the 05<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sakhya Singha Chaudhari, Advocate

M/s. K.J John & Co., Advocates

M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR