

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

I.A. 1-4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5292-5295/2011

CEN.ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17300-17303/2011

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Dhan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms Puja Priyadarshani, Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.
Mr Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S K.J. John & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. 1-4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5292-5295/2011

Deleted.

Item No.1

SLP(C) No. 17300-17303/2011

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Aman Shukla is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 5 and 6 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 25.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar