

1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5290-5291/2011

POWER EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORWARD MARKETS COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of name of company)

WITH

C.A. No. 5292-5295/2011

(FOR substitution of name of company)

Date : 03/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivam Singha, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6 of 2016 for substitution of the names of respondent No. 1 in C.A.

Nos. 5290 -91 of 2011 and for respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 5292-5293 of 2011 and respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 5294-95 of 2011 from Forward Markets Commission with the name of Securities and Exchange Board of India is allowed.

Registry to act accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER