

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5290-5291/2011

POWER EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITY AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(ONLY I.A. NO. 15572 OF 2018 (FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN SLP (C) NOS.
17300-17303 OF 2011)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17300-17303/2011 (IX)

(IA No.15572/2018-impleading party and IA No.15575/2018-DELETING
THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 06-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
M/S ARS Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

M/S M/s Ars Associates, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 15575/2018- application for deleting the name of respondent no. 5 has already been disposed of through the order dated 01.08.2019. Hence there is no need for specific order.

I.A. No. 15572 of 2018 for impleadment is allowed for the reasons indicated in the application.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Notice be served to the newly impleaded respondent.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER