

ITEM NO.1  
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5290-5291/2011

POWER EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITY AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY letter for withdrawal of i.a no.180461/2019 (Application for directions) and v/a in c.a. 5290-91 of 2011 to be listed BEFORE THE ld.registrar COURT FOR ORDERS.

IA No. 180461/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S M/s Ars Associates, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant not connected.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 has inadvertently filed application for direction alongwith vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant. Ld. Counsel has filed a letter to withdraw the unregistered IA and Vakalatnama. Allowed.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar