

ITEM NO.805

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5290-5291/2011

POWER EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. THROUGH VICE PRESIDENT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITY AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.17300-17303/2011 (IX)

([IA NO.179508 IN SC NO. 17300-303/2011 MENTIONED])

Date : 27-09-2021 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG(Mentioned by)
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.179508 In SLP(C)C Nos.17300-303/2011

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India, we direct the Registry to list the matter on 06.10.2021 before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)